Women University Swabi Topi Road, main Campus at Village Kotha, District Swabi, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa



TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Bids are invited for the supply of various Stationery and Printing items through Single Stage-One Envelop bidding procedure comprising a single package as per KPPRA Rules-2014 from Firms/Companies/Supplier of Importers/General order Suppliers/Authorized dealers, registered with Tax Departments and who are in Active Taxpayers list of the FBR.

The Tender/Quotation should reach to the undersigned latest by **Thursday, June 08, 2023 at 11:00 am** through registered post/courier services at the address given below.

Women University Swabi, Topi Road, Main campus at Village Kotha, District Swabi.

Bids will be open on the same day **June 08, 2023 at 11:30 am** in the presence of bidders or their authorized representative (If willing). The bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions can be downloaded from the University web site: www.wus.edu.pk.

Tender processing fee of Rs.2000/-(Non-Refundable) and 2% Earnest Money (Refundable) in form of Demand Draft in favor of Women University Swabi must be submitted along with the bidding documents.

Women University Swabi reserves the right to accept/reject any/all tenders/bids as per KPPRA rules.

Procurement Officer Women University Swabi Ph. No. 0938- 221131